CHILDREN'S ELECTRONIC TOY CAR
OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

Please read this manual in detail before using

e Suitable for age 3+ years.

e Always wear helmet when riding.

* Your new vehicle requires adult assembly.

e Charging the battery can only be operated by adult all times.

e This toy is equipped with a safety isolating transformer. Cable,
cord an plug should be examined before using.

e Please keep this manual for future reference as it contains.

Have already implemented 1S09001:2000 authentication



Table of contents

4. Caulinnshog Sbfellds vt o buaul e gioninaiisat oo i o on s
5. Parts Diagram ----- - oo
6.Assembly StOPS <--------mcmemeEai o e e e L e

7. How To Operation The Vehicle -----------=mmmmmmmm
0> FUB0 snocavpscrmetr T ie oyt gt s S Sndbnns s s ARG SR SRk~ - -

9. Charging The MehiCI@ ~-----2<-----~-~-=r=rcmm—recmeicm e eeeeaees
10. Maintaining Your Vehicle ---------ooommm o

11. Trouhile ShBoting-GUIde ----F--~s=s~=---mcecomcmccccmcmc e
12. Disposal Of Battery:1=------cam-co-cvoeooccmcmmmmnecme e e e ecaeee.

1.About Our Product;,-;;..;

Thank you for your purchasing our products, we always keep
pursuing being outstanding and designing comfortable and safe
ride-on car for children .it will provide your children a wonderful
childhood and your family lots of happiness.

Please read the manuals carefully before using this product. You
can get correct operation method, simple and detailed installation
procedure. Moreover, it can instruct you how to prevent improper

way of operation, because any incident can result in serious injury.

Please read it carefully to make sure that all children obey all

warning, cautions, instructs and safety topics and assure young
riders are able to safely use this product.

2.The Specification

Suitable age:| 3+ Years Battery: | 120V 10AH *1
Load Capacity:| Under 40KGS Size of car:| 142*78*62CM
Speed: 3~6KM/H Powerway: | Charging type
Charge: Input: d.epend on local voltage Average. : Apprgximately
Output: DC 12V500mA battery life: | 300 times
Charge time: | 8-12 Hours Fuse F 18A and 7A




3.Parts list

Part . Q'ty 0 Part : Q'ty [pruionel

e Picture Goce i 8 Picture (pcs)REMARKs
1 ¥4 Window m 1

Steering Seat

wheel 1 2

Driving 2 Front )

wheel wheel

. Tk
W

SN W Y
VS 1

View One
mirror pair

Bonnet
support e

Rear
axle 1

N
cover /@?‘/ ;g';';j

1 3 Bonnet { o

nut




: Q'tyJ ; Q'ty
- ?lFture (pes) Picture (pcs)RE'MRKs

One
pair

4.Cautions for safety

1. While riding, adult supervision is required at all times.

2. Always wear a helmet when riding.

3. Do not drive near roads or on the footpath.

5. Itis not recommended to ride this vehicle on sandy or soft surfaces.

4. ltis not recommended to drive the vehicle on wet surfaces or on lopes
of greater than 15 degrees.

6. Do not use this vehicle outdoors when it is raining.

7. Make sure you come to a complete stop before changing directions
from forward to back.

8. Don't allow children to operate the charger or play with the battery.
9. Clean the vehicle with a dry cloth only.

10. Please follow the correct weight and age limits allowed to drive this
vehicle.

11. Itis prohibited to change the circuit or add other electric parts.
12. Adults must teach their children about safe driving procedures.
13. Please cut off the power when stop diving.

14. Check the seat. Whether it has been fitted and secured with a bolt
before driving.

15. Inspect wires and connections of the vehicle periodically.
16. Charging the battery should only be done by adults.

17. Charging plug is located underneath the seat.
Check all wire plugs and connections periodically.

18. In order to avoid accidents, please ensure the vehicle is safe before
riding.

19. Do not let any child touch the wheels or be near them when the caris
moving . 8



ixjouuog b4

| xpoddns jauuog §i#4 | X d|Xe Jeay

DX punos o1 xon KB 2* X0 1699
LXMOPUIN  Fdd zx [29ym Buiall
o:u_ﬁﬂ_wmwﬂv& zZxinuden !
zxjess [k zxinuxooq
ZXJ0LIW MBIA Tl ZX |99ymjuoly
X M315S Sine

BUIYOBW GEXSIN
LXJOA0D OO\ T4l OX JoysemzZ|d

(PIPNPUII0UIIRALPMIIIS

X Uwnjos
[RACENLYIERNN § Bupesis
Lxjsenjoeg fef  zxuid yds 4
X Maios ;
euiyoRW GZXG N Fi CX PUSEMYL O % S
9| x Apog 3|91y aA )
9J91YaA JO sepis yjoq uo psjquiasse paiinbay sjool

ZXnugo

aJe umoys syed swos : 330N
_, weabeip sjied s




6. Assembly Steps

® Your new vehicle requires adult assembly. Please set aside at least 40 minutes
for assembly. Children can be harmed by small parts, sharp edges and sharp
points in the vehicle's unassembled state. Care should be taken in unpacking
and assembly of the vehicle. Children should not handle parts, or help in

assembly of the vehicle.
B

Please identify all parts before assembly and save all packaging material until

assembly is complete to ensure that no parts are discarded.

®
®
correspond of install parts up.

Steering column
~x /]
VA
©
Z N

NSplit pin

@washers
i@washers
Split pin

T —-_M5x25 machina
screw

! @5nut — - Rear axle 5
e
Z12w/asher Front wheel ot
o /
| \ ‘
| l
m } lt \
\
Bush @12washer }
Cap nut
J
-

Driving wheel

Locknut

@12washer Capnut

Assembly tool for need: screwdriver(provide for oneself) and spanner.
Install the screw that the parts uses, already with the tape glue to stick at

1.Real axle & steering
column assembly

Turn the vehicle body upside down.
Insert the steering column though
the hole on front of vehicle until it
passes though the dashboard, then
fix it with two split pins and
@washers as shown.

Insert the rear axle into the hole on
rear of vehicle, and fix it with a
M5x25 machina screw and a @5nut.

2.Front wheel assembly

Slide a @12 washer, a bush, front
wheel and @12 washer onto the
axle. Then secure it with the locknut.
Finally, fix the cap nut.

Remember to follow the same steps
for another front wheel.

3.Driving wheel assembly
Slide the gear box(the gear boxes
and vehicle body are marked “L" and
“R". Make sure, “L" gear box fix to
the “L" side of vehicle body ; “R”
gear box fix to “R” side of vehicle
body.),driving wheel, @12washer
onto the rear axle. then secure them
with a locknut and fix the cap nut at
last.

Remember to follow the same steps

for another driving wheel.




M4x16 round
: head screws .

1A

___—M4X12round )
head screw

4.Window assembly

Turn the vehicle body over.

Fix the window to the vehicle
body.

Then secure it with four M4x16
round head screws .

5.Bonnet assembly

Plug the connectors as shown.
Fix the bonnet to the vehicle
body as shown.

6.Bonnet support assembly

Fix the bonnet support onto the
end of bonnet, and secure it with
four M4x12 round head screws.

7.View mirror assembly

As show, “Snap” the tab on view
mirror into the hole on vehicle
body.






